ASHA DEVI GOENKA

Date: 20th June, 2024

To, The Manag

The Manager

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited,

Phirozee Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street,

Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 539224

To,

Company Secretary,

Kamadgiri Fashion Limited, 202/ 2nd Floor, Rajan House,

Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi,

Mumbai- 400025

Sub: Disclosure pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant with provisions of Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure relating to acquisition of shares of Kamadgiri Fashion Limited,

You are requested to take note of the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

(Signature)

Asha Devi Goenka



502, Raheja Princess Apts, S.K Bole Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai

ASHA DEVI GOENKA

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)

: Kamadgiri Fashion Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting : Asha Devi Goenka

in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer

Whether the

acquirer belongs to : Yes

Promoter/Promoter group

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s)where the : BSE Limited

shares of TC are Listed

Details of the acquisition / disposal as Follows:		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	2,61,694	4.45%	4.45%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge / lien/ non-disposal undertaking / others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		-	-
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,61,694	4.45%	4.45%

Details	s of the acquisition/ Sale	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired /sold	72000	1.22%	1.22%
	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares	-		-
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold			- -
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-		-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	72000	1.22%	1.22%

Details of the acquisition / disposal as Follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
 a) Shares carrying voting rights 	333694	5.67%	5.67%
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (Pledge / lien/ non- disposal undertaking / others) 	-		
 voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares 		-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-		-
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	333694	5.67%	5.67%

Open Marke	t	
No. of shares Acquired	% w.r.t. share Capital	Date of Acquisition
72000	1.22 %	20/06/2024
-		
72000 Equity Shares of Rs. 64.50/- Each.		
72000 Equity Shares of Rs. 64.50/-		
	No. of shares Acquired 72000	shares Share Capital 72000 1.22 %

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI Listing Regulation.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(Signature)

Asha Devi Goenka